RESOLUTION #17-18 C

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING TENTATIVE BUDGETS FOR SANDY CITY AND ALTA CANYON RECREATION DISTRICT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018; SCHEDULING A PUBLIC HEARING; AND PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TENTATIVE BUDGETS AND SCHEDULES.

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2017, the Mayor of Sandy City submitted to the City Council a tentative budget for each fund of the City, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017, and ending June 30, 2018, in accordance with Section 10-6-111 of the Utah Code; and

WHEREAS, a tentative budget for the Alta Canyon Recreation Special Service District was also submitted on such date pursuant to the Utah Special Service District Act; and

WHEREAS, on such date the City Council met in regular and open meeting and reviewed, considered and tentatively adopted such proposed budgets, subject to further public hearing and review;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, Utah, as follows:

- 1. The tentative budgets for fiscal year 2017-2018 for Sandy City and the Alta Canyon Recreation Special Service District, as presented, are hereby adopted, subject to further review and a public hearing.
- 2. A budget hearing to consider final adoption of these budgets is scheduled to be held by the City Council on June 6, 2017, at 7:05 p.m., in the Council Chambers, main floor, Sandy City Hall, 10000 South Centennial Parkway, Sandy, Utah.
- 3. The City Recorder is hereby ordered to publish notices of the budget hearings at least seven days prior to the budget hearing in at least one issue of a newspaper of general circulation published in Salt Lake County.
- 4. The City Recorder is also directed to retain each tentative budget so adopted by the City Council and all supporting schedules and data, available for public inspection in her office for ten days prior to adoption of the final budgets.

PASSED AND APPROVEI	D by the Sandy City Council this day of April, 2017.
ATTEST:	Stephen P. Smith, Chair Sandy City Council
City Recorder	
RECORDED this day of _	, 2017.